504356044 05/08/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

NEW ACCIONATE

EPAS ID: PAT4402735

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TODD BAKER	04/28/2017
DAMON LEMMON	05/02/2017
GIACOMO STROLLO	05/02/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IZOTOPE, INC.	
Street Address:	60 HAMPSHIRE STREET	
City:	CAMBRIDGE	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02139	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29594043	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6176468000

Email: patents_DaveG@wolfgreenfield.com

Correspondent Name: WOLF, GREENFIELD
Address Line 1: 600 ATLANTIC AVENUE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	I0495.70006US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID S. GESNER
SIGNATURE:	/David S. Gesner/
DATE SIGNED:	05/08/2017

Total Attachments: 16

source=I0495.70006US00 - Executed Assignment (Baker only)#page1.tif source=I0495.70006US00 - Executed Assignment (Baker only)#page2.tif source=I0495.70006US00 - Executed Assignment (Baker only)#page3.tif source=I0495.70006US00 - Executed Assignment (Baker only)#page4.tif

PATENT 504356044 REEL: 042276 FRAME: 0518

source=I0495.70006US00 - Executed Assignment (Baker only)#page5.tif
source=I0495.70006US00 - Executed Assignment (Baker only)#page6.tif
source=I0495.70006US00 - Executed Assignment (Baker only)#page7.tif
source=I0495.70006US00 - Executed Assignment (Baker only)#page8.tif
source=I0495.70006US00 - Executed Assignment Agreement (Lemmon and Strollo only) - Copy#page1.tif
source=I0495.70006US00 - Executed Assignment Agreement (Lemmon and Strollo only) - Copy#page2.tif
source=I0495.70006US00 - Executed Assignment Agreement (Lemmon and Strollo only) - Copy#page3.tif
source=I0495.70006US00 - Executed Assignment Agreement (Lemmon and Strollo only) - Copy#page4.tif
source=I0495.70006US00 - Executed Assignment Agreement (Lemmon and Strollo only) - Copy#page5.tif
source=I0495.70006US00 - Executed Assignment Agreement (Lemmon and Strollo only) - Copy#page6.tif
source=I0495.70006US00 - Executed Assignment Agreement (Lemmon and Strollo only) - Copy#page7.tif
source=I0495.70006US00 - Executed Assignment Agreement (Lemmon and Strollo only) - Copy#page7.tif
source=I0495.70006US00 - Executed Assignment Agreement (Lemmon and Strollo only) - Copy#page7.tif

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned Assignor, hereby:

- 1. Sell, assign and transfer to iZotope, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 60 Hampshire Street; Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, my entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and designs which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 15, 2017, assigned Serial No. 29/594,043, bearing Attorney Docket No. 10495,70006US00, entitled AUDIO CONTROLLER, and in and to the application and all corresponding provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs or similar intellectual property rights which have been or shall be filed in the United States, internationally, and in any foreign country, including but not limited to China, Japan and Korea, on any of the inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States or any other jurisdiction on the inventions, including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority, including the right to claim priority for China, Japan and Korea;
- Agree that the Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent and utility model and industrial design registrations for the inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, I agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent, utility model and industrial design applications on any and all the inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to the Assignee all facts known to me relating to the inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for the inventions and for vesting title to the inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on the inventions, in the Assignee;
- 3. Request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue the Letters Patent to the Assignee:
- 4. Authorize and request Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. to supply any missing patent/application identification information or correct any errors in the patent/application identification provided above, whether discovered prior to or after recordation;
- 5. Covenant with the Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me; and
- 6. Appoint Assignee, through its designee, my attorney-in-fact to execute, in my name and on my behalf, any and all documents required to effectuate this Assignment, specifically including, but not limited to, those documents specified above and any necessary corrective assignments.

This instrument is executed under seal and signed under the pains and penalties of perjury under the laws of the United States of America.

Attorney Docket No. 10495,76006US00

Page 1 of 8

4/28/17	
1/04/1/	
Date 1	

Inventor: Todd Baker

Address: 7 Blueberry Circle

Hampstead, New Hampshire 03841

Citizenship: US

STATE/	COMMONWE	ALTH OF	MASSA	- HUSEITS
COUNT	YOF FUD	OLESE		
On this personal	284s ly appeared	day of	APQIL Todd Baker	, 2017, before me, the undersigned notary public, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
to be the		igned the	preceding or atta	Ached document in my presence and swore or affirmed ful and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge
and belie DOUGLAS Notary MONVEALE		edged to		e) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.
My o	ommission exp	ires:	Notary Public	

Attorney Docket No. I0495.70006US00

Page 2 of 8

0.000	Oast	Nin .	CDT1	2021	107

Date	Inventor.	Brett Bunting	
	Address:	4 Learmonth Terrace	
		Flat 2	
		EDINBURGH	
		EH4 1PQ	
		UNITED KINGDOM	
	Citizenship:	US	
Witness:			
Date	Signature		
	Name:		
	Address	\$`	
Witness:			
Date	Signature	3	
	Name:		
	Address:		

Page 3 of 8

5300711.1

Date	inventor	Axel Hartmann
	Address:	Leimaecker 15
		88273 Fronreute
		GERMANY
	Citizenship:	Germany
Witness:		
Date	Signatui	.6
	*1	
	Name:	
	Address	:
Witness:		
Date	Signature	<u> </u>
	- J	
	Name:	
	Address:	

Page 4 of 8

5300711.1

Date		inventor:	Taylor Jordan
		Address:	42 Fulkerson Street, Apartment 1
			Cambridge, Massachusetts 02141
		Citizenship:	US
STATE/COMMONWE	ALTH OF		
COUNTY OF			
On this	day of	,	, before me, the undersigned notary public,
personally appeared	Taylor	Jordan	, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
dentification, which we	ere		
		ling or attached	document in my presence and swore or affirmed
o me that the contents	s of the documen	t are truthful and	accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge
	deduced to me the	السنديد لاستفياري الأميان الأ	and the contraction that the management were and as
and belief and acknow	neagea to nie sia	it (rie) (sne) signi	ed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.
and belief and acknow		it (ne) (sne) signi	ed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.
and belief and acknow SEAL	nedged to the tria	it (ne) (sne) signi	ed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.
		otary Public	ed it volontarily for its stated porpose.
	No		ed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

Page 5 of 8

Date	Inventor:	Oamon Lemmon
	Address:	The Strollo Design Company
		2535 Kettner Bivd Ste 1B3
		San Diego, California 92101-1252
	Citizenship:	us
STATE/COMMONWE	ALTH OF	
COUNTY OF	,	
On this	day of	, before me, the undersigned notary public,
personally appeared	Damon Lemmon	, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
identification, which we		····
to be the person who s	signed the preceding or attached	document in my presence and swore or affirmed
to me that the contents	s of the document are truthful and	accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge
and belief and acknow	ledged to me that (he) (she) signs	ed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.
m/m 4 3		
SEAL		
	Notary Public	
My commission ex	pires:	

Page 6 of 8

Date		Inventor:	Jonah Petri
		Address:	32 Windsor Road
			Somerville, Massachusetts 02144
		Citizenship:	US
STATE/COMMC	DNWEALTH OF		
COUNTY OF		,	
On this	day of	4	, before me, the undersigned notary public,
personally appe	ared	Jonah Petri	, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
identification, wh	rich were		·····
		•	document in my presence and swore or affirmed
			accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge
and belief and a	cknowledged to i	me that (he) (she) signi	ed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.
er al			
SEAL	**************	******	
		Notary Public	
My commiss	ion expires:		

Page 7 of 8

Date		Inventor:	Giacomo Strollo
		Address:	The Strollo Design Company
			2535 Kettner Blvd Ste 1B3
			San Diego, California 92101-1252
		Cítizenship:	US
OTATE!!!!	Senskila sena i me i se	٠٠ به ره ٠	
	IONWEALTH C	<i>J</i> r	
COUNTY OF			
On this	day	of ,	, before me, the undersigned notary public,
personally app	eared	Giacomo Strolio	, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
identification, v			•••
to me that the	contents of the	document are truthful and	document in my presence and swore or affirmed accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge ed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.
SEAL			
SEAL	***************************************	Notary Public	··············
	ssion expires:	Notary Public	•••••

Page 8 of 8

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned Assignor, hereby:

- Sell, assign and transfer to iZotope, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of 1. business at 60 Hampshire Street; Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, my entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and designs which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 15, 2017, assigned Serial No. 29/594,043, bearing Attorney Docket No. 10495.70006US00, entitled AUDIO CONTROLLER, and in and to the application and all corresponding provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs or similar intellectual property rights which have been or shall be filed in the United States, internationally, and in any foreign country, including but not limited to China, Japan and Korea, on any of the inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States or any other jurisdiction on the inventions, including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority, including the right to claim priority for China, Japan and Korea;
- 2. Agree that the Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent and utility model and industrial design registrations for the inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, I agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent, utility model and industrial design applications on any and all the inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to the Assignee all facts known to me relating to the inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for the inventions and for vesting title to the inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on the inventions, in the Assignee;
- Request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue the Letters Patent to the Assignee;
- 4. Authorize and request Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. to supply any missing patent/application identification information or correct any errors in the patent/application identification information provided above, whether discovered prior to or after recordation;
- 5. Covenant with the Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me; and
- 6. Appoint Assignee, through its designee, my attorney-in-fact to execute, in my name and on my behalf, any and all documents required to effectuate this Assignment, specifically including, but not limited to, those documents specified above and any necessary corrective assignments.

This instrument is executed under seal and signed under the pains and penalties of perjury under the laws of the United States of America.

Attorney Docket No. 10495,70006US00

Page 1 of 8

Date	Inventor	: Todd Baker
	Address	: 7 Blueberry Circle
		Hampstead, New Hampshire 03841
	Citizenship	: US
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
TATE/COMMONWEAL	LTH OF	
OUNTY OF		
		- 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1
n this	day of ,	, before me, the undersigned notary public,
ersonally appeared	Todd Baker	, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
lentification, which wer		
o me that the contents o	of the document are truthful ar	I document in my presence and swore or affirmed and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge ned it voluntarily for its stated purpose.
SEAL		
	Notary Public	<u></u>

Page 2 of 8

COTE	tef. No.:	CDT1383US/T	

Date	Inventor: Brett Bunting
	Address: 4 Learmonth Terrace
	Flat 2
	EDINBURGH
	EH4 1PQ
	UNITED KINGDOM
	Citizenship: US
Witness:	
Dale	
	Signature
	en e
	Address:
(1)	
Witness:	

Date	Signature
	Name:
	Address:

Page 3 of 8

5300711.1

Date		Inventor:	Axel Hartmann	
		Address:	Leimaecker 15	
			88273 Fronreute	
			GERMANY	
		Citizenship:		
		william izempi.		
Witness:				
irindi — ditu. Langui				
Date		Signatu		
		Name:		
		Address		
Witness:				
Date		Signature	•	
	Astronomical Company of Company o	Name:		
		Address:		
		i wanasa.		

Page 4 of 8

5300711.1

Date	······································	Inventor:	Taylor Jordan	
		Address:	42 Fulkerson Street, Apartr	ment 1
			Cambridge, Massachusetts	i 02141
		Citizenship:	US	
STATE/COMMONWE	ALTH OF			
OUNTY OF	. Article and	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	···········	
On this	day of	**************************************	, before me, the undersi	gned notary public,
ersonally appeared	 Na gewyd	Taylor Jordan	, proved to me through sati	sfactory evidence of
dentification, which we	3te			
o be the person who s	signed the	preceding or attached	document in my presence ar	id swore or affirmed
o me that the contents	s of the do	cument are truthful and	accurate to the best of (his)	(her) knowledge
ind belief and acknow	ledged to	me that (he) (she) sign	ed it voluntarily for its stated	purpose.
SEAL				
	: .	Notary Public		
My commission ex	pires:			
and the second s				

Page 5 of 8

5300711.1

2017 05 02		J-JAMK D-
Date	Inventor:	Damon Lemmon
	Address:	The Strollo Design Company
		2535 Kettner Blvd Ste 1B3
		San Diego, California 92101-1252
	Citizenship:	ue la
#####################################	ing.	
STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF,	<u> </u>	
COUNTY OF ((an))(less		
On this $2nd$ day of Md	Uz .20	$^{\prime}/2$, before me, the undersigned notary public,
personally appeared Damon Le	mmon	proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
identification, which were (2/11) 14	<u>"0226</u>	<u> </u>
		document in my presence and swore or affirmed
and belief and acknowledged to me that	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge
and paper and acknowledged to the most	// / / sign	za u vomunus, ra na amico purposa.
7~.		
SEAL CAN	77	

My commission expires:

Date		Inventor:	Jonah Petri
		Address:	32 Windsor Road
			Somerville, Massachusetts 02144
		Citízenship:	US
STATE/COMMONWE/	NITE OF		
	sum or		
COUNTY OF		,,	
On this	day of	en de la companya de La companya de la co	, before me, the undersigned notary public,
ersonally appeared Jonah Petri		Jonah Petri	, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
identification, which we	.re	······································	
to be the person who s	igned the	preceding or attached	document in my presence and swore or affirmed
			d accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge
			ed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.
SEAL			- 1985년 - 1985 - 1985년 - 1985
	***************************************	Notary Public	
My commission exp	No. of the second		

Page 7 of 8

5/2/2017 Date

Inventor: Giacomo Strollo

Address: The Strollo Design Company

2535 Kettner Blvd Ste 1B3

San Diego, California 92101-1252

Citizenship: US

STATE/COMMONY/EALTH O	ғ. <i>(ГА</i>		
COUNTY OF \\\ \\ \\ \\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	NIZAZ:		
On this $2/d$ day o	May !	9017 before me, the und	ersigned notary public,
personally appeared	Giacomo Strollo	, proved to me through	satisfactory evidence of
identification, which were	ADIAT DI	7779703	
to be the person who signed the			e-and swore or affirmed
to me that the contents of the			
and belief and acknowledged t		X.	
		·3····································	on hathan.
	~ 11		
(1984년) 12 전 10 전	101		Sandindindindinde de dind
SEAL 🤭	7 / Y /		L. GLEESON 🤰
	Notary Public	nii ili ili ili ili ili ili ili ili ili	COMM # 2131219 📑 📑
	11/17/20	######################################	AN DIEGO COUNTY 0
My commission expires:		1 1 m 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	M. EXPRIES NOV. 17, 2019 💤 🦠

Attorney Docket No. 10495.70006US00

Page 8 of 8

5300711.1